


















Fairtrade Australia and New Zealand Ltd 

A.C.N: 114 571 881 

Statement of Changes in Equity 
For the Year Ended 30 June 2019 

Balance at 1 July 2018 

Total comprehensive income for the year 

Other comprehensive income: 

Exchange differences on translating foreign operations 

Total other comprehensive income 

Surplus for the year 

Total comprehensive income for the period 

Net transfers (from) / to retained earnings 

Balance at 30 June 2019 

Balance at 1 July 2017 

Total comprehensive income for the year 

Other comprehensive loss: 

Exchange differences on translating foreign operations 

Total other comprehensive loss 

Surplus for the year 

Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the year 

Balance at 30 June 2018 

Retained 
Earnings 

$ 

839,840 

484,536 

484,536 

(442,306) 

882,070 

Retained 
Earnings 

$ 

808,690 

31,150 

31,150 

839,840 

Foreign 
Currency 

Translation General 
Reserve Reserves Total 

$ $ $ 

30,907 413,362 1,284,109 

26,622 26,622 

26,622 26,622 

484,536 

26,622 511,158 

442,306 

57,529 855,668 1,795,267 

Foreign 
Currency 

Translation General 
Reserve Reserves Total 

$ $ $ 

94,327 413,362 1,316,379 

(63,420) (63,420) 

(63,420) (63,420) 

31,150 

(63,420) (32,270) 

30,907 413,362 1,284,109 

Foreign currency translation reserve 
Exchange differences arising on translation of the foreign branch are recognised in other comprehensive income - foreign 
currency translation reserve. 

General Reserves 
The general reserve records funds set aside to ensure the stability of the programs, activities, employment and on-going 
operations of the company. 

The accompanying notes on page 12 to 27 form part of these financial statements. 
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